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l"'UUL \!YUK! JMUJrWL. 

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 1115 
PER LABC T ABl-E 1004.1.2 
DECK: 2.226115 = 148 OCCUPANTS 
POOL; 188150 ~ 4 OCCUPANTS 

TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 152 OCCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
2 EXITS PROVIDED 

.CO!IRTYJ\11!) 
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 1115 
PER LABC TABLE 1004.1.2 
2678/15= 17110CCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
2 EXITS PROVIDED 

148 OOCUPANTS 
HEQUIREO DOOR WIDTI-f; 0.2 X 148"' 2.9.6" 
PROVIDED OOOR W!DTH:3&' 
Re.QUIRED ST.AIR W!OTH; o.a x 1~ 44.4" 
PROV!Ot:D STAIR WIOTH:48" 

EXIT CAPACITY: 160 

LO~ i83 Of;C,) 
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 1115 
PERLABC TABLE 1004.1.2 
1,614/ 15 = 108 OCCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
2 EXITS PROVIDED 

FITNESS CI§ og<,) 
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 1150 
(FIXED FITNESS EQUIPMENT) 
PER LABC TABLE 1004.1.2 
920150= 190CCUPANTS 
1 EXIT REQUIRED 
1 EXIT PROVIDED 

THIR!> Fl.QQR RESIDEWJAL IR·2 QCCUPM1cyl 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 11200 
PER cac TAf!LE 1004.1.2 
26,238 I 200 = 132 OCCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
2 EXITS PROVIDED 

/ 

/ 

FO!JRTtl Ft.QOR !!ES!QE\\ITW, !R•2 QCCUP/!NCX) 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 11200 

FQURTH Fl QPR EXITING: 
138 OCCUPANTS 

PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
27538 / 200 = 138 OCCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
3 EXITS PROVIDED 

IOTA!. EXIT CAPACITY = 480 OCC!JPA!iTS 

2 EXITS REQUIRED 
3 EXlTS PROVIDED 

138 OCC.12 STAIRS =46 OCC. PER STAIR 
46 x 0.3 = 13.8" MIN. STAIR WIDTH 
46 ·' 0.2 = 9.2" MIN. POOR SIZE 

48" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED 
36' DOOR PROVIDED 

f;\ ~Ili!_§JH §IQBY __ ---·---------'\:!.../ 1· "30'-0" 

T!11RD fl.OQR EXITING· 
590 OCCUPANTS 
3 EXITS REQUIRED 
4 EXITS PROVIDED 

590 OCC. I 4 STAIRS= 148 OCC. PER STAIR 
148 x 0.3 "44.4" MIN. STAIR WIDTH 
148 x 0.2 = 29.6" MIN. DOOR SIZE 

48" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED 
36" DOOR PROVIDED 

IQIAI EXIT CAfACJTY = !l4Q QGC! !PANTS 

I 
I 

'!J1L911i,;! 
' i 148 OCCWAfffS 

I fl:EOO!RED DOOR: W!OTH: G.2 x 148= 29.~· 
' PROVIDED DOOR W!DTI-1:3'3° 
' REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: (tS x 148>- 44.4° 

PROVJDED STAIR WIOTH:48~ 

i EXIT CAPACITY: 160 

/~ 148 OCCUPANTS - -- l 
! REQUIRED DOOR WJOTH: D..2 x 148= 29..6" j 
!1 ~~~g~~~gf[~;x1~44A~ l 
j !.~?~-~-~~STA!~ ~lD"f~~~ _ ~ ___ j 
EXIT CAPACITY: 160 

/ 

~~.c- .•.. -- {OPET) 
(98' < 125' MAX) 

EXIT DISCHARGE ·· 

l'IRS'f fl.OOR RESIPENTA!b !R·Z OCC!JIWICD 1 
OCCUPANCYLOADFACTOR1noo : 
PER CBC TABLE 1004. !.2 ! 
79521200 = 40 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXIT REQUIRED 
1 EXIT PROVIDED 

fila!IU 
STAIR WIDTH= 48" 

CIF..AR DOOR WIDTH = 33" 
EXIT CAPACITY = 

flRST FLQQR RESIQENJJA!. !R•2 QCC!JPl\NCY) 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 11200 
PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
3590 1200 = 18 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXIT REQUIRE:D 
2 EXIT PROVIDED 

36" DOOR PROVIDED 

!'!R%l!f!.OOR RES!PENTIAL fR0 2 OCCIJPAf!!C'fl 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 11200 
PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
5288 / 200 = 27 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXIT REQUIRED 
1 EXIT PROVIDED 

36" DOOR PROVIDED 

!'ARKING GARAGE (8·2 QCCUPAl\!CYl 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200 
PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
39615 1200 = 199 OCCUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
2 EXITS PROVIDED 

:;a• DOOR PROVIDED 

SECOND FLOOR WIPENI!fll..18·2 OCCUPM£'(l 
OCCUPANCYLOADFACTOR1noo 
PERCSCTAf!LE 1004.1.2 
36191 200 = 19 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXIT REQUIRED 
1 EXIT PROVIDED 

35• DOOR PROVIDED 

LOilID'ILEJ\S!NG IB OCCt!PA!J!CYI 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 11100 
PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
2124i 100 = 22 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXITS REQUIRED 
1 EXITS PROVIDED 

36" DOOR PROVIDED 

R.ETA!b!M OCC!Jf'ANC'fl 
OCCUPANCYLOADFACTOR1ffl0 
PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2 
997 I 60 = 17 OCCUPANTS 
1 EXITS REQUIRED 
1 EXITS PROVIDED 

36" DOOR PROVIDED 

OCCUPANTL0/\0=2060CCUPANT 
TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY= 480 OCCUPANTS 

PARK!NG GARAGE CS·2 OCC!JPANC'() 
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200 
PER CSC TABLE 1004.1.2 
372541200= 1870CGUPANTS 
2 EXITS REQUIRED 
3 EXITS PROVIDED 

36" DOOR PROVIDED 

'Q-t£f:,~'J3t~ 2 

~'~ 
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''-·lll!l!U 
STAIR WIDTH= 48" 
,CLEAR DOOR WIDTH= 33" 

/EXIT CAPACITY= 160 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

CODE NOTES 
SEE SHEET G.10 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES. 

SEE SHEET COVER SHEET FOR SYMOOLS & 
ABBREVIATIONS. 

DOOR SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL 
WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF oO OR MORE 
PERSONS. 

PROVIDE HIGH LEVEL EXIT SIGNS CENTERED ON 
CE!LINGIPORTAlS, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE SY 
INSPECTOR OR OWNER. 

EIU!LOING IS EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NF?A 13. THE SEPARATION 
DISTANCE BElWEEN 2 EXIT DOORS OR EXJT ACCESS 
DOORS SHALL BE BE NOT LESS THAN ONE· THIRD OF THE 
LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION 
OF THE AREA SERVED. 

STAIR MATRIX 

?ASS THROUGH FLOOR. NO ACCESS 

LEGEND 
~------- -·----·-----

................ COMMON PA 1ll OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) 

MAXIMUM OISTANCl£S (TABLE 100/J.2.1): 
GROUP R-2: 125 FT 
GROUP S.-2: 100 FT 
GROUP B: 10() FT 
GROUP A-3: 76 FT 

OVERALL DIAGONAL 

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (CATO) 
BETWEEN EXITS: 

MAXIMUM OISTANCES (TABLE 1017.2): 
GROUP R·2: 250 FT 
GROUP S-2: 4CP FT 
GROUP B: 3DO FT 

II 

II 

• 

GROUP A-3: 250 FT II 
2 HOUR FIRE WALL 

EXIT POINT OF EGRESS 

WET STANDPIPE - CLASS I 

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN. TYP., 
PROVIDE REFLECTIVE EXIT SIGN 18" A.F.F. 

150 FT. HOSE PULL TYP. 

• 
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THIS sa OF CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN 
PREPARED FOR THE 
CONS'fRUCTJON OF AN 
AfARTMfM! paQ !fGI. 

G.20 
2017-083-01 

As ind!Pated 

"""" PLOT PLAN 
RESUBMliTAI. 


